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3
Butte County Association of 

Governments

Butte Regional Transit:  Inter-city 
Commuter Service Feasibility 

Study

Butte
Yuba

Sutter
Sacramento

4
6

2
3
9

The Butte County Association of Governments will develop a feasibility study for 
a potential inter-city commuter service transit route between Chico and 
Sacramento, California.

3
Sacramento Area Council of 

Governments

Connectivity Study of 
Transportation Services to 

Improve Health Care Access 
across the Sacramento Area 

Council of Governments Region

El Dorado
Placer

Sacramento
Sutter
Yolo
Yuba

6 9

This study will help create a more effective and seamless system for demand-
response transit and supplemental transportation service users and low-income 
residents needing to reach medical care and other essential services across 
jurisdictional boundaries. The Final Connectivity Study will include project 
findings, community input, evaluation of alternatives, financial analysis, and 
recommendations.

4 City of Emeryville
Emeryville-Oakland-Berkeley 

Transit Study
Alameda 9 14

This study will investigate ways to improve last-mile tranist service to regional 
transit and connections among the three areas in Emeryville, West Oakland, and 
West Berkeley. Working with transit agencies, neighboring cities, community 
groups and the public, especially low-income minority residents, the  team will 
model transit demand, analyze gaps, compare modes and institutional structures, 
and plan for transit to support and be supported by economic development. 

4
San Francisco County 

Transportation Authority
Geneva-Harney Bus Rapid Transit 

Feasibility Study
San Francisco

San Mateo
3
8

12
13

This is a feasibility study for the proposed Harney-Geneva Bus Rapid Transit 
service. The new seven-mile bus corridor would connect existing neighborhoods 
and major new land development sites to the area’s regional transit systems. In 
consultation with community stakeholders and agencies, the study will focus on 
envisioning potential future transit in the bus corridor with emphasis on Geneva 
Avenue and producing conceptual re-design options and technical analysis on 
benefits and trade-offs.

6

Fresno Council of 
Governments

City of Fresno Department of 
Transportation/Fresno Area 

Express

Fresno/Clovis Metropolitan Area 
Public Transportation Strategic 

Service Evaluation
Fresno

14
16

31

The Fresno/Clovis Metropolitan Area Strategic Service Evaluation will examine 
travel patterns through extensive origin and destination studies; transit ride 
check and transfer studies; pubic and stakeholder input with a goal of reducing 
transit travel times, and improving linkages to major trip generators. Improving 
transit travel time and responsiveness to community needs is critically necessary 
to making transit a viable alternative in contemporary urban environments.
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7
Southern California 

Association of Governments
Long Beach Transit

Long Beach Transit Regional 
Transit Center Feasibility Analysis

Los Angeles 27 54

This project will produce an analysis to provide Long Beach Transit with more 
detailed information to assist in determining how a second transportation hub 
within its service area might help meet the growing transit demand of the region 
and what location would be preferable for maximum system efficiency.

11

Southern California 
Association of Governments

Imperial County 
Transportation Commission

Imperial Valley - San Diego State 
University-Imperial Valley Transit 

Shuttle Analysis
Imperial 40 80

The Imperial County Transportation Commission will work with the Imperial 
Valley University Partnership to assess the feasibility of an inter-college shuttle 
service in the region. The proposed transit service would connect college 
campuses in the cities of Calexico, Brawley, and Imperial, a distance 
approximately twenty-five miles in length. The study will identify gaps in service, 
determine necessary transit connections, and will result in a transit service 
implementation plan.

11
San Diego Association of 

Governments

San Diego Regional Vanpool and 
Carpool Program Analysis and 

Expansion Plan
San Diego

36
38
39
40

74
75
76
77
78
79

The study will identify the potential for ridesharing in the San Diego region; 
analyze the existing regional vanpool program and carpool incentive pilot 
program to identify barriers and opportunities for  growth; analyze best practices 
nationwide; recommend innovative strategies for increasing ridesharing to the 
projected levels in the Regional Transportation Plan; and, develop an 
administration plan and budget for the recommended strategies and anticipated 
growth. 

11
San Diego Association of 

Governments

North University Town 
Center/Sorrento Valley Transit 

Study
San Diego 38 78

This project is a transit study that will evaluate transportation options, including 
bus rapid transit services and alignments, for the North Interstate Route 805 
corridor and University Town Center.  
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